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RENTS ARE LESS
STABLE NOW THAN

ITGHT MONTHS AGO
Survey of Country Shows

Prices Going Up and
Down,

By Time Special
CHICAGO, Jan. 5.—Taking the

country as a whole, rents are less

stable than they were eight months
ago, according to a nation-wide sur-

vey in 159 cities by the National As-

sociation of Real Estate Boards.
Os the total rerits reported, 17 per

cent had gone up, 18 per cent had
gone down and 65 per cent were
stationary, as compared with figures
for last June.

In the north central States 50 per
cent of the rents showdfl decreases.

In the central eastern States 26
per cent of the rents had gone down,
and only 5 per cent had gone up.

In the south eastern States 62 per
cent of the rents had gone up, and 7
per cent, had down.

In the south central States 13 per
cent had gone up, and 7 per cent
had gone down.

In the Pacific States 25 per cent
had gone up, and 10 per cent had

rgone down.
Bkln the north Atlantic States 19
PRr cent had gone up, and 21 per
cent down.

In the Great Lakes States 10 per
oent were up, and 17 per cent down.

A survey of building shortages,
made simultaneously with the rent
survey, showed a very large percent-
age of shortages in family dwellings,
and an even larger per cent of
shortages in apartment houses in the
small cities. It is indicated that the
larger cities are catching up most
quickly with their building needs.

, Forty-five per cent of the build-
ing rents studied showed an increase,
while decreases were recorded in
only 8 per cent, according to the re-
port.

NEW'PRESIDENT CHOSEN
Pittsburgh Man Elected Head of

Winterrowd-Call Company.
, Frank Cruikshank of Pittsburgh.,

Pa., has been elected president of
the Winterrowd-Call Company, 322
E- Louisiana St., following withdraw-
al of J. H. Call, secretary-treasurer,

according to announcement today.
H. A. Winterrowd, former president,
has been made secretary-treasurer,
And A. W. Cruikshank re-elected
vice president.

Gyro Installation on Tuesday
New officers will be installed by

the Gyro Club at luncheon Tuesday

the Lincoln.

WSTAT’EJBANK statements
OTHNIEL HITCH. President.
EARL R. GILLUM. Vice President.
GKO. C. MEGORDEN. Acting- Cashier.
GRACE NEARY. Asst. Cashier.
Report of the condition of the Tuxedo

fjtate Bank at Indianapolis, in the State
of Indiana, at the close of its business on
December 31. 1924.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts 5176.733.80Overdrafts 679.43
Furniture and fixtures 1.983.00Due from banks and trust
. companies 30.293.17

Cash on hand 12.608.04
Profit and loss 2.004.66

Total resources .. ■ ■,. ... .$224,302.10
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in $ 25,000.00
Surplus ■•..... 4.000.00
Undivided profits—net 207.97
Demand deposits $103,180.91
Time certificates 41.528.93
Savings deposits. 16.415.81 160.125.65
Cashier’s checks 613.41
Bills payable 34.300.00
Cash—over 65.07

Total liabilities $224,302.10
Stats of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:

I. Geo. C. Megorden. acting cashier of
the Tuxedo State Bank, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true.
jtSEAL) GEO. C. MEGORDEN.

Subrcribed and sworn to before me. this
3rd day of Januaiv. 1925.

MINNIE COLEOROVE,
Notary Public.

.
My commission expires April 4. 1925.

I WILLIAM GALE. President.
-3. J. CARR, Vice President.
. T D. MOFFETT. Cashier.
; MAURICE CHERRY. Asst. Cashier
- Report of the condition of the Irving-
lon State Bank at Indianapolis, in the
State of Indiana, at the close of its busi-
ness on Dec. 31. 1924.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $453,464.56
Overdrafts 278.47
IT. S. bonds 33,600.00
Other bonds and securities. . 19.847.23Banking bouse 36.880.90
Furniture and fixtures 7.456.58
Other real estate 17.099.60
Due from banka and trust

on hand 20.412.73
assets 25.29

- Total resources .$620.744.36LIABILITIES
Capital stock—paid in $ 50,000.00
Surplus 12.500.00
Undivided profits—net 642.51Demand deposits 1 361.883.93
Demand certificates 25.379.17Saviors deposits 132.292.62Certified checks 1.006.15Cashier’s checks 284.65Bills payable 25,000.00
Unearned discount 497.94
Reserve for depreciation .... 11,257.39

Total liabtHCies 1 $620,744.36
State of Didiana. County of Marion, ss:
: I, T. D. Moffett, cashier of the Irving-
ton State Bank, do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true.

T. D. MOFFETT.
* Subscribed and sworn to before me. thisstb day of January, 1925.
fSEAL) MERLE DAVIS.

Notary Public.My '•omnUßßion expires Jan. 23. 1928.

*l3outh Side State Bank
JOHN LAUCK. President, i
WILLIAM HART, Vice President.
LA. WILES. Cashier.

' J. F. DAVIS. Assistant Cashier.
.

• Report of the condition of the South
Side State Bank, of Indianapolis, In the
State oi Indiana, at the close of its busi-
ness on December 31. 1824:

RESOURCES
Loass and discounts *968 564.82
Overdrafts 1.544.36
U. g. bonds 51.723.89
Other bonds and eecuri-
' ties 140.020.06
Banking house 40.000.00
Furniture and fixtures 16.000.00
Due from banks and trust

companies ’ 284,213 41
Crtah on band 78.476.28
Cash items 22.615 21
Due from departments 711.82

Total resource* *1.602.869.84
LIAB&JTIES

Capital Stock—paid in *60.000.00
Surplus 17.500 00
Undivided profits, net 4,778.36

■Bosits.. $1,487,578.63

nates **640.68 ljSOl.219.31Certified cheeks 7!t. 2,537.27
OivtcettlfLunpaid 24.00

taxes

iTCHpa County of Marion, ss:
wBMt. fts A. wiles, cashier of the South
SKA Stale Bank. do solemflly swear that
BMM|>bove statement is true.

Gone, but Not Forgotten
Automobiles reported stolen be-

long to:
James Grimes, 4934 Broadway,

Ford,, from 24 N. Campbell Ave.
James B. Groves, 5137 Sunset

Ave., Oakland, from Market and Illi-
nois Stk

Robert G. Thompson, 426 N. De
Quincy St., Ford, from Ohio and

Delaware Sts.
Ray W. Statley, Apartment 7, 532

Massachusetts Ave., Ford, from
Southeastern Ave. and Oriental St.

Joseph Davee, 3042 N. Illinois St.,
Overland, from Capitol Ave. and
Market St.

Harold T. McLellen, 842 N. Temple
Ave., Overland, from Walcott and
Michigan StR.

BACK HOME AGAIN

Automobiles
,

reported found be-
long to:

C. V. Davis, 132 W. Tenth St.,
Ford, found at West and South Sts.

Monument Bottling Company, 912
N. Davidson, St., Ford, found at
Harding St. and State Rd. 9.

Morris Scearse, Noblesville, Ind.,
Ford, found at Twenty-Third St. and
Ralston Ave.

Overland 6edan, license 475551,
found at McCarty and Delaware Sts.

KIDNEYS NEED LOIS
OF WATERAT TIMES

Most folks forget that the kidneys,
like the bowels, sometimes get slug-
gish and clogged and need a flush-
ing occasionally, else we have back-
ache and dull misery In the kidney
region, severe headaches, rheumatic
twinges, torpid liver, acid stomach,
sleeplessness and all sorts of blad-
der disorders.

You simply must keep your kid-
neys active and clean and the mo-
ment you feel an ache or pain in the
kidney region begin drinking lots
water. Also get about four ounces
of Jad Salts from any good drug

store here, take a tablespoonful in
a glass of water before breakfast
for a few days and your kidneys
will then act fine. This famous salts
is made from the acid of grapes and
lemon juice, combined with lithla,
and is intended to flush clogged kid-
neys and help stimulate them to ac-
tivity. It also helps neutralize the
acids so they no longer irritate, thus
helping to relieve bladder disorders.

Jad Saits is inexpensive; makes a
delightful effervescent lithia water
drink which everybody should take
now and then to help keep their kid-
neys clean.

A well-known local druggist says
he sells lots of Jad Saits to folks
who believe in trying to correct kid-
ney trouble while it is only trouble.
By all means have your physician
examine your kidneys at least twice
a year.—Adveritsement.

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS

Bankers Trust Company
Pennsylvania and Ohio Sts.

OFFICERS
HOWARD C BINKLEY. President.
JOSEPH E. REAGAN. Vice President.
HENRY C. THORNTON. Vice President.
T. S McMURRY JR.. Vice President.
ELMER W. ROGERS. Sec.-Treasurer.
EUGENE W. SHORT. Asst. Treasurer
LUCIEN L. GREEN. Asst. Secretary.
HIGHLAND JONES. Asst. See.-Treas.
MALCOLM LUCAS. Trust Officer.
WM. F. WAGENER. Mgr. Rental Dept-
WM. SEYLER, Mgr. Insurance Dept
H. G. KNIGHT. Mgr. Real Estate Dept.

Statement of the condition of the Bank-
ers Trust Company at Indianapolis, in the
State of Indiana, at the close of its busi-
ness Dec. 31. 1924:

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts *2.169.292.64
Overdrafts 105.30
United States bonds 190.008.78
Other bonds and securities. . 663,738.69
Company's building ...... 136.811.27
Furniture, fixtures and vault 81,165.97
Other real estate 8,821.70
Advances to estates and

trusts 20,272.54
Due from Departments 24,136.24
On deposit in other banks. . 316,263.53
Dash on hand 233.191.67

Total banking resources. . $3,733,799.23
Trust securities 347.870.72

Total resources $4,081,669.95
LIABILITIES

Capital, $260,000.00
Surplus 75.000.00
Undivided profits 87,297.82
Reserved Mor interest, taxes,

etc. ..7. 80.686.72
Deposits—
Demand *2.199.321.88
Savings 956.960.66
Trust 40.221.65
Special 26,843.22
Treasurer’s

and certified
checks. . . 80,290.74 8,303.638 04

Due to departments 37.176.66
Total banking liabilities..$3,733,799.23

Trust investments 347.870.72
Total liabilities $4,081,069.95

State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:
I. Elmer w. Rogers, secretary-treasurer

of the Bankers Trust Company, of Indian-apolis. dp solemnly swear that the aboveStatement is true. ELMER W, ROGERS.Subscribed and sworn tc before me. this3d day of January. 1925.
.__ . FXORENCE E. FOX.
(SEAL) Notary Public.My commission expires June 30. 1927.

The Indiana Trust 00.
Report of the condition of the IndianaTrust Company, at Indianapohs. in the

State of Indiana, at the close of businessDec. 31. 1924:
RESOURCESLoans and discounts * 1,627,385.96

Bonds— \

Municipal ... $1,202.974.10
Miscellane-

ous 2.322.060.49—3.626.034.69
i 38.821.09Miscellaneous bonds

pledged to secure U. 8.
„

deposits , 322.483.80Company’s building 480,000.00
Furniture, fixtures and

vaults . 7.485.72Advances to estates andtrusts .-... 73.048.24Due from ' Insurance de-
partment 143.201.78U. S. and Liberty bonds.. 1,082.607.12

Treasury certificates and
notes 966.100.00

Cash in vault, banks and
trust companies • 3,196.648.86

Capital stock paid in * 1.000.000.00Surplus 1.000,000.00
Undivided profits, net. ... 180.113105Dividends unpaid 180.00Deposits—
Demand ....$2,257,826.66
Time 4.604.118.81Trust 445,877.20
Special 738.770.76u. S. Govern-

ment 213.266.54Certified
checks .. . 6.735.97

Treasurer’s check 96,631.81
Banks and

trust
com-
panies ..

. *759.170,80—9.120.797.36
Due insurance department. 160.586.76

Total *11,451.677.16
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:

I. J. E. Casey, treasurer of the Indiana
Trust Company, of Indianapolis. Indiana,
do solemnly swear that the above- State-
ment is true.

J E. CASEY. Treasurer.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8d day of January, 1925.
ELLA M. GRONINGER.

, , Notary Public.
My commission* expires September 14.

192 ' OFFICERS
J. P. FRENZEL, President.
O. N. FRENZEL. Vice Preside"*.
JOHN E. CASEY. Treasurer.
CHARLES H. ADAM. Secretary.
ARTHUR CRAVEN. Assistant Treasurer.
R. N. BRITTON. Assistant Secretary.
Arthur W. KAYE. Assistant Secretary.
WILL

Estate td ■|mtHhan<-efSepartmaf®^

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS

The State Savings and
Trust Cos.

i". J. *vfw^President.
ROY SaITM. Secretary-.

Secretary.

Condensed statement of the condition
of the State Savings and Trust Company at
Indianapolis, in the state of Indiana, at
the close of Us business on December 31.
1024 *

RESOURCES _

Loans and discounts;.
Real estate mortgage loans. 2.J31.J43.62
United States bonds Hn oon’BiiCompany's building
Furniture and fixtures. . . . .
Vault and safe deposit boxes 17.610.8.2
Advances to estates and

trusts 1.407.77
Due from departments 33.238.67
DU

f
e un£om . .Dan

.

k!* . C°mPan? 150.986.36
Cash on hand
& securities

'

! I *.! *'.'. lAftUh
Toil sou^es ß

Capital stock—paid in.....$ 7§5-525-58Surplus 160.000.00
Undivided profits-—net 18.764.83

Savings
deposits ... 1.199.646.68

Due to banks
and trust
companies . 7.182.61—2.028.751.73

Due departments 6.149.41
Bills payable 200.000.00
Company's and certified ,checks 64.368.02
Trust / invesmtents 192.796.60
Bonds held for safe keep-

ing *i 101.800.00

Total liabilities $3,602,620.49
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:

I, Roy Sahm. secretary of the State.
Savings and Trust Company, of Indian-
apolis. Ind.. do solemnly swear that the
above statement is true.

_ROY SAHM.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this3d day of January, 1925.

KATHRYN LOLLAND.
...

Notary Public,
My commission expires March 12. 1927.

STATEMENT OF CONDITION OF THE
UNION TRUST COMPANY -OF INDIAN-
APOLIS AT, CLOSE OF BUSINESS.
DEC. 31. 19‘J4.

ARTHUR V. BROWN.^President.
JOHN E. REED. Vice President.HARRY F. M NUTT Treasurer
ALFRED F. GAUDING. Secretary.
CORNELIUS O. ALIG. Assistant Treasurer,
urer.
ALAN A. RITCHIE. Assistant Secretary.
GEORGE A. BUBKIRK, Trust Officer.
MERLIN M. DUNBAR, Assistant TrustOfficer and Inheritance and Income Tgx

Officer.
CHARLES T. BLIZZARD, Auditor.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts * 3,837,647.12
Overdrafts 228.83
U. S. Treasury bonds, cer-

tificates and notes 762.293.17
Bonds and stock (other).. 1,722.086.80
Company1

* building 138,000.00
Advances to estates and

trusts 752.161.78
Due from departments .... 60.964.93
Cash and due from banks. 1.412,298.43
Trust real estate, approx.

value 7.731.000.00
Trust securities. approx.

value 16.006.116.90
Total resources $32,412,698.08

LIABILITIES.Capital stock—Paid in....$ 600,000.00
Surplus 600.000.00
Undivided profits net .... 932.651.49
Reserve for taxes and inter. 85.895.94
Premium reserve on bond*. 8.346.00
Demand deposit* 3.115.44X63
Deposits 1.358.756.39
Trust deposits 882.323.67
Due to banks and trust

companies 589.178.75
Due departments 263.033.38
Secretary’s checks 239,120.65
Certified checks 827.46
Trust investments 23.737.116.90

Total liabilities .$32,412,698.06
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I. Alfred F. Gauding. secretary of the
Union Trust Company of Indianapolis, do
solemnly rwear that the above statement

ALFRED F. OAUDING.
Subscribed ana sworn to before me, this

3d day of January. 1926. My
(SEAL) commission expires March. 26.

10**8
D. T. ifLWARD. Notary Public.

City Trust Cos.
DICK MILLER. President. 4
H. J. BARNARD. Vice President.
D. A- MURPHY. Secretary.
C. M. KELLY, Treasurer.
Condensed statement of the condition of

the City Trust Company, of Indianapolis,
in the state of Indiana, at the close of its
business on December 31. 1924:

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $ 651.443.29
Ove-drafts 299.99
Bonds ana stocks 750.453.69
Furniture and fixtures and

vault 31.605.00
Advances to estates and

_ _

trusts 73.107.88
Due from departments..... 397.17
£ru

h
.t

teBta*£?srued

Total
LIABILITIES. *

Mu. Btpck“pald . .*?::::
Uncfivtdcd profits ......... 53,788.08
Dividends unpaid 6,208.00
Reserves < 13.86433

8*
investments *!! !!!

*

Other liabilities 2.679.56
Total liabilities .$2,353,450(8?

State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss!I. D. A. Murphy, secretary of the City
Trust Cotopnay. of Indianapolis, do sol-
emnly swear that the above, statement is
true D. A. MURPHY.

Secretary,
Subscribed and sworn to before me. this

3rd day ol
!

l9|£ common expire?IHSsi*3S&to.

NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS

Repctart of Condition of the Indiana National Bank,
at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the
close of business on December 31, 1924. '

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts > 15.265.105.87
Overdrafts unsecured 8,586.03
United States government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) $ 2.000.000.00
All other United States government se-

„ „„„

euritles 7 3,586.222.28

Total •.■•**.*..*••,*• • $0,086.222.28
Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc 1.£12.910.57
Banking house 643.0QQ.00
Furniture and fixtures and safe deposit

and bank vault 60.000.00
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank ’777.. .. 1.524.164.34
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in pro-

cess of collection not available as re-
„--

reserve 2.771.349.60
Cash In vault and amount due from na-

-

tlonal banks .
.....

6.111.178.46
Amount due from State banks, bankers

™UrUBt ™mt,an‘eß ta the
..

United 2.114.769.86
Exchange for clearing house • • 790,181.95
Cheeks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank JJ4.34b.-J

Total $12,121,818.08
Miscellaneous cash items ..............

134,663.36
Redemption fund with United States

treasurer and due from United States .

treasurer • • 100.000.00
Interest earned but not collected on notes

0and bills receivable not past due
Other assets, if any - 30.733.33

Total .- u *37,085,492.49

LIABILITIES
Cupital stock paid in .....

9 5 555 595 52
Surplus fund _ ,

1.000.000.00
Undivided profits $ 1.674.926.25
LTaidCUrren‘. eXPen9eS '. lntere#\ .“.'l* . “eB. 196.012.04- 1.379.914.21
Reserve for interest and taxes accrued •

and contingent liabilities 20.2J3.97
Circulating notes outstanding 1.077,400.00
Amount due to national banks 1,723.034.14
Amount due to State bants, bankers and

’trust companies In United States and
foreign countries..., 6 ’si? lola?Certified checks outstanding ...... .... . . 214.794.97

Cashier's checks on own bank outstand- 686 857 48
Total of Items' $ 9.014.403.87

Demand deposits (other than bank derpos- 4
its) subject to reserve (deposits paya-
ble) within thirty days: 1 a oao on*. 1>Individual deposits subject to check. . • • • 14.96...964.1-

State, county or other municipal deposits.
secured by pledge of assets of this 00

bank or Burety bond Z itn‘()4s 0O
Dividends unpaid 60.040.00

Total of demand deposits (other than
bank deposits) subject to reserve. . $17,984.-80.50

Time deposits subject to reserve (payable
* after thirty days, or subject to thirty

davs or more notice) and postal sav-

Cerliftcatea of'deposit (other than for
money borrowed) - 04Other time deposits •

Postal savings deposits

.t!me . delK*l .t*.*UbJ
.

eC!. to .Wr $ 2.294.83716
United States deposits (other than pofctal

savings), including war loan deposit ac-
count and deposits of United States dis-

ai<iqa'’7B
bureing officers ...............,.•{ ■ 1.4i3e-.7

Letters of credit and travelers checks --q
sold for cash and outstanding -

puu w

Total • $37,085,402.49

State of Marlon. above named bank, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true to the best ofT^,^gw^fdf clshier.

Subscribed and sworn to before day^Du.uary^V
My commission expires March 23. 1020.

Correct Attest:, „JOHN J. APPEL,
ARTHUR V. BROWN
FRANK D. STALNAKER.

Direr-tors.

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS

Aetna Trust and Savings
Company

E. S. GOODRICH! of the
Board.

ROSS H. WALLACE. President.
LEO M. RAPPAPQRT. Vice President.
L. H. WRIGHT. Secretary-Treasurer.
J. 8 GRIGGS, Assistant Secretary.
O. R. OLSEN, Assistant Treasurer.

Condensed statement of the condition of
the Aetna Trust and Savings Company at
Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at
the dose of its business on December 31,
1924:

RESOURCES
Mortgage loans * 686,517.75
Collateral and other loans.. 600.< 13.63
.United States bonds 29,479.04
Municipal and other bond*.. 624.933.73
Building leasehold 50,000.00
Furniture and fixtures...... 26.344.
Other investment#

. JAdvances to trusts .. . 15,182.95
Due from department# 6,075.96
Cash aud duo from bank*.. 621.40840
Trust securities ..........301.788.89

Total resources $2,668,704.35
LIABILITIES

„Capital stock—paid in ....
$ 250.000.00

Surplus - 33.000.00
Undivided profits—net ..-i 3.49c.25
Reserve for Interest and

taxes 11.814.26
Demand deposits 815,894.31
Certificate# of depostt
Time deposits 850.*508.24
Trust deposits 160.482.00Due to banks aiid trust com-

panies 123.423.77
Due ilepartm <nts 0.920.0S
Secretary's chocks 14.414.47
Certified checks 11.130 62
Dividend chocks
Trust investments 301.788.89
Premium reserve on bonds. . 255.00

Total liabilities $2,668,704.35
State o! Indiana. County of Marion, ss:

I, J. S. Griggs, assistant secretary of
she Aetna Trust and Savings Company of
Indianapolis, Ind.. do solemnly swear that
the abore statement is true.

J. 8 GRIGGS,
Assistant Secretary.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
3d day of January. 1925.
(SEAL) JEANNETTE HARRIS.

,
Notary Public.

My commission expiree October 7. 1925.

Washington
Bank and Trust Company

OEFICEB*S
J. EDWARD MORRIS. President.
CARL A. PLOCH, Vice President.

.MARK V. RINEHART. Vice President
an<

CLH’TON
ry

N. FIELDS. Treasurer.
J. EDWARD JOHNSON. Auditor.
FRANCIS W. PAYNE. Trust Officer

ana Assistant Secretary.
SCOTT R. BREWER. Manager Real Es-

tate Department.
Condensed statement of the condition of

the Washington Bank and Trust Company,
of Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana,
at the close of Us business on December
31. 1924.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $1,697,161.94
Real estate 8,801.87
Overdrafts 266.94
Company s building, vaults

and eauipment 218.889.40
United States bonds and

other securities 212.265.07
Cash on band and in banks 198,217.62

Total resources $2,335,371.74
LIABILITIES

Capital stock paia In ....$ 100,000.00
Net undivided profit# and

surplus 80.020.29
Reserves 65.624.71
Total deposits . 2,032.450.53
Banking house 70,000.00
Due departments '... 7,376.21

Total liabilities ..... .’52,335,371 74
State of Indiiuia, County of Marion, ss:

I, Clifton N. Fields, treasurer of the
Washington Bank and Trust Company, of
Indianapolis. Ind.. do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true.

CLIFTON N. RJELDB.
Subscribed and sworn to bfore me this3d day of January. 1925.WILLIAM TANARUS, PEARCY.

(Seal) Notary Public.
My commission expires Sept. 7. 1927.
JAMES M’NULTY, President.
JAMES G. FLAHERTY. Vice President

and Treasurer.
J. ALBERT SMITH, Vice President and

Trust Officer.
TIMOTHY P. SEXTON, Secretary.
THOMAS X. LANAHAN. Assistant Sec-

retary.
JOSEPH E. LAULER. Assistant Secre-

tary.
ALBERT E. LAMB. Auditor.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the Fidelity Trust Company, at Indian-
apolis. in the State of Indiana, at the
close of its business on December 31.
1824.

RESOURCES v
Loans and .....* 947,966.05
Overdrafts 153.01
Bonds and stocks 712.369.69
Furniture and fixtures . , . . . 100.00
Advances to estates and trusts 12,421.21
Cash on hdnd and in banks 464.060.17
Trust securities 58.390.07

Total resources $2,195,460.20
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in .."'...* 100.000.00
Surplus 25.000.00Undivided profits—net 65,000.00
Reserve for interest and taxes 7.942.27Demand deposits 769.632.64
Certificates of deposit ..... 265,272.8 2
Savißgs deposits .... A .... 847.170.43
Trust deposits 24.901.49
Bpedal deposits 2.414.81
Due departments 11.539.29
Treasurer’s checks 7.608.13
Certified cheokß 690.20
Trust investments ........ 58.390.07
Reserve for bond depredation 10,000.00

Total liabilities .*2,196.460.30
State of Indiana. County of MELrion. ss:

I, Timothy P. Sexton. Secretary of the
Fidelity Trust Company, of IndianapoUs,
do solemnly swear that the above state-
ment is true.*

TIMOTHY P, SEXTON.
Subscribed and sworn to before me. this

,3d day of January 1925. My commis-
sion expires Fab. 24. 1928.

• CHARLOTTE ROUND.
(Seal) Notary PubUc.

THE INDIANAPOLIS TIMES

STATE BANK STATEMENTS
FRANK H. CARTER. President.
L. E. yUNCKER. Vice President.
C. J. WAGNER. Cashier.
Report of the condition of the State

Bank of Massachusetts Avenue, at Indian-
apolis. ip the. State of Indiana, at the
close of its business on December 31, 1924.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts .......9 173,934.43
U S bonds 41.300.00
Other bonds and securities. 3 g-2g2.50
Furniture and fixtures , *.. . 2,400.00
Due from banks and trust

companies 41.758.63
Cash on hand
Cash items t ,57,00

Total resources $ 281,265.96
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in .....$ 25.000.00
Surplus 3.500.00
Undivided profits—net . .... 1,382.43
Demand deposits $159.13143
Demand cer-

tificates ... 16-900.00
Savings deposits 53,096.45— 229.127.88
Certintsd cheeks .. . ... .... 22.45
U. S. War Loan deposit acct. 22.233.20

‘ Total liabilities !* 281.265.96
State of Indiana. County of Mariop. ss:

I. C. J. Wagner. CAshler of the State
Bank of Massachusetts Avenpe. do sol-
emnly swear that the above statement is

C. J. WAGNER. Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

6th day of
RBggLER

(Seal) Notary Public.
My commission expires April 9, 1928.

•J. J. KISER. President.
F. H. MEYER. Vice President.
F. A. MEYER. Vice President.
M. S. COHN, Vice President.
L. E. Ostbeimer, Cashier.
Report of the condition of the Guardian

State Bank, in the State of Indiana, at
the close of its business cui Dec. 31. 1924.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts ..$119,515.30
U. S. bonds P. 26.707.55
Furniture and fixtures 3.208.83
Due form banks and -trust

companies 4,158.92
Cash on hand 6,241.02
Cash—sbori 70.29

Total resources . . $159,901.01
s LIABILITIES , '

Capital stock—paid in $ 25.000.00
Undivided profits 6.581.05
Demand deposits $64,395.23
Time certificates 3,600.00
Savings deposits 34,538.57 102,533.80
Certified checks ... 530.10
Cashier’s checks 258.90
Due to banks and Trust Co.s.. 25.000.00

Total liabilities $150,901.91
State of Indiana. County of Marian, ss:

I, Louis E. Osthelmer, cashier of the
Guardian State Bank, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true.

LOUIS E. OSTHEIMER.
Subscribed .and sworn to before me. this

Brd(SElL) f JrM23 i DONAftUE.

United Labor Bank ani Trust Company
John L. Lewis, Pres. - Jacob Fischer, Vice-Pres.
Harvey W. Brown, Vice-Pres. Adolph Fritz, Vice-Pres.
Wm, Dobson, Vice-Pres. { Floyd C. Bell, Secretary.

Condensed Statement of Condition of the United Labor Bank
• and Trust Company, at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana,

at the Close of Business December 31, 1924.

RESOURCES LIABILITIES
Loans and Discounts. .$285,898.08 Capital Stock
Overdrafts 167.42 Paid in $218,800.00
nthor St 'ond 20,000.00 undivided Profits 5.299.70Other Bonds and Demand

2' 171'26 nSSIt. 1118,060.85F"l£ r. and
17,889.85 SO 370 00Tr„„. „

. cates .... 80,370.00C
44117 Savings De-in Banks 44,117.38 44R 48Other A 3Betß 4.616.45 s„S W48 ' 48

Deposit
. 5,440/00

Certified ' '

Checks .. 87.49
Secretary’s

Checks .. 941.50 300,348.32
Due to Banks and Trust

Due Departments 245.00

Total ... $524*859.63 Total $524,859.53

State of Indiana, County of Marlon, as:
I, Floyd C. Bell, Secretary of the United Labor Bank and T-*u*t Company, of

IndianapoUs, Ind., do solemnly swear that the above statement is true.
FLOYD C. BELL.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this third day of January, 1926.
My commission expires March 12, 1927.

ISEAL] KATHRYN HOLLAND, Notary Public.

NATIONAL HANK STATEMENTS

Report of the Condition of the Fletcher American
National Bank, at Indianapolis, in the State of
Indiana, at the close of business on Dec. 31,1924.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $21,125,382.63
Acceptances of other banks discounted. . 298,296.85
Customers' liability account of accept-

ance this bank purchased or discountedby it 462.000.00
Total loans $21,875,679.47

.Overdrafts unsecured 8.259.83
Customers' liability account of accept-

ances executed-by this bank and by
other banks now outstanding 681.312.42U. 8. government securities owned:V. S. bonds deposited to secure circu-

lation 3,000.000.00
All oilier United State* government se-

curities. including premiums 1.422,539.10
Total 4.422.539.10

Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc 2.931.360 18
Banking houee and furniture fixtures.... 1.760.000.00
Real eetate owned other than banking *

„
house ~

.
... 80.485.10

Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve
Bank 1.623.322.44

Items with Federal Reserve Bank in
process of collection 1,738.597.89

Cash in vaults and amount due from na-
tional banks 3,352.244.75

Amout due fronr State banka, bankers and
trust companies in United States

Exchanges for clearing house 1.160.411.14
Checks on other banks in the same city • 587.667.54*

or town as i*eoorting bank >
464.224.92

Total of items $7,303,146.24
Checks and drafts on banks located out-

side of city or town of reporting bank.. 832.471.00
Miscellaneous cash items 93.236.16— 425.707.16
Redemption fund with U. 8. treasurer and

_

due from u 7 S. treasurer 160.000.00
Other assets, if

Total $41,316,734.33

LIABILITIES
paid ,n .::::::::::::: 53

Undivided profits •• .. 234.388.66
Reserve for interest and taxes accrued, etc. 29.900.0 l
Ctreulatius notes outstanding 8'599-592'52Amounts due to national banks *.00*,,i97.07
Amounts due to, State banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States and ,
foreign countries 0-914.534.bn

Certified checks outstanding -

Cashier's checks outstanding , .i • 201,081.17

Total of items $ 8.771.986.80
Demand deposits subject to reserve (de-

Soatts payable within thirty days): *

ividual deposits subject to check..... 19.3-8.381.09
Certificates of deposit due in less than

„ _

thirty days
.

13.932.65
State, county or other municipal depos-

its secured b.v pledge of assets of thl*
bank or surety bona . .. 1.884.407.39

Dividends unpaid 1.-91.36
Totalvdemmjd deposits aubject to re-

Time deposits, subject to reserve (payable
after thirty days or subject to thirty
days’ or more notice): ,

Certificate* of deposit
Other time deposits
Postal savings deposits 31.7/fi.oi*

Total of time deposits subject to re-
~ . ' ' '

* serve
United States deposits (other than postal

savings), including war loan deposit ac-
count and deposits of United States dis-
bursing oficers l.—.ito.s*

United States government securities bor-
rowed ooo.4uu.uu

Letters of ? cr’edit and travelers’ checks sold ~r> nr\
for cash and outstanding .............

lo 440.00
Acceptances executed by this bank for

customers, and to furnish dollar ex-
.

change . ... • ■ • ■ - •■ • - t 1.033.31-.4-
Less acceptances of this bank purchased

or discounted - 452,000 00 )

581.312.43
Liabilities other than those above stated. 85.447.74

Xotal rT $41,316,734.33
State of Indiana. Couniv of Marion, ss:

, .
,

I Elmer W. Stout, president of the above named bank, do solemnly swear
that tlie above statement is true to the best of n r̂

k
!"^,^es^fi

u|
el,p'99idcnt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Public!
My commission expires May 21. 1007,

Correct attest:

, FRED HOKE.
EDWIN D. LOGSDON.
JAMES I. DISSETTE.

f Directors.

TRUST COMPANYSTATE AIE NTS

Fletcher Savings and
Trust Company

WS M^rtM^^Presiden*
HUGH DOUGHERTY, Vice President.
VINSON CARTER. Vice-President.
REX P. YOUNG, Asst. Secretary.
F, A. QHLEYER. Asst. Secretray.
LELAND CRA Wi'ORD. Auditor., .
Condensed statement of the condition of

the Fletcher Saving.? and Trust Company,
at Indianapolis, in tie state of Indiana, at
the close of its business on December 31.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 8.019.258.78
United States securities. . . 2.397,715.89
Other securities 0.135.666.17
Stock in Federal Reserve

bank 60,000.00
Advances to trusts 645.176.0 J

departments!!!! 104.
Other real estate 13.461.01
Letters of credit—Custom-

_

ers 1 liability .......... 11.800.00
Accrued interest receivable. 201,933.43
Bank buildings and equip-

, ment 752,928.57
Cash on hand and in banks 8.852.376.49

Total resources $22,191,965.98
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—Paid in...s i,500.000.00
raSed • profits-net:: :: • TMM
Eividends unpaid 60,000.00

etters ol credit—outstand-
ing 11.800.00

Mortgage certificates guar- *

_

tinteed 150,000.00
Reserve

for in-
terest ...$ 169.362.47

Reserve
taxes . .. 28.711.26 198.063.73

United States bond ac-
count 900,550.00

Demand de-
posit#. . 7,117.085.82

Time de-
posits. . 8.003.654.28

Trust de-
posits.. 419.819.43

Certified
checks. . 4.914.23

Treasurer’s
cntvs.T 166.199.33

Due to
banks
and trust
com-
panies.. 2.833.031.63

Due depart-
ments. . 24.542.00 18.830.746.70
Total liabilities ....... . $22.191.965.98

of Marion, ss:
I. Rex P. Young, assistant secretary of

the Fletcher Savings and Trust Company
of IndianapoUs. do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true, ,-aj,

REX P. YOUNG.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE i

Farmers Trust Cos.
150 EAST MARKET STREET

At the Close of Bu&ness December 31, 1924
' RESOURCES

Loans $1,391,825.15
United States Government Bonds 17,171.52'
Other Bonds 55,000.00
Due from Departments ................... 36,158.80
Company’s Building 152,100.00
Cash Due from Banks *.........••• 516,134.57

Total .....fc/is•••..■ *•.*.... $2,168,390.04
Trust Securities 246,000.00
Trusts—Real Estate 360,000.00
Mortgage Loans for Eastern Clients 38,660,000.00

Total $41,434,390.04
LIABILITIES

Capital ............ $300,000.00
Surplus 50,000.00
Undivided Profits, all earned 165,695.41
Dividends Unpaid 12,000.00
Deposits .n............... ....... 1,640,694.63

Total .w....... *sr $2,168,390.04
Trust Investments 606,000.00
Mortgage Investments for Eastern Clients.. 38,660,000.00

Total $41,434,390.04
OFFICERS

Charles N, Williams, President. Edwin H. Ferry, Trust Officer.
Edwin H. Forry, Vice-President Charles R. Kellogg, Asst. Trees.
Riley E. Smith, Vice-President and Vsst.Treasurer. E, L. Stnrdevant Asst. Secy.
Charles 1L Lemon, Secretary. Wm. R. Stuart, Asst Trust Officer.

DIRECTORS
James W. Lilly Michael J. Ready Edwin H. Forry
Larz A. Whitcomb Charles N. Williams James 8. Cruse
James W. Noel Norman A. Perry Riley E. Smith
Charles E. Coffin Ttos. E. Wynne Alvah J. Rucker

Charles M. Lemon

NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS
—————————

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK, of In-
dianapolis. at IndianapoUs, in the State of Indiana, at the does of business
on the 31st day of December. 1924:

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts ...>-• $6,472,703.28
Total loans ...... $5,472,703.28
Overdrafts, unsecured 59L92 691.92
United States Government eecuritie*.

I owned:Deposited to Mcure circulation (U. S.
bonds, par vhlue) j.. 1.000.000.00

All other United States Government
securities (including premiums, if
any) - ,r 1.435,470.47

Total 2,436.470.47
Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc...... 2.039.104.29Banking house 1.000.000.00 1.000.000.00
Real estate owned other than banking

house 20.500.00
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank
, 719.287.69Items with Federal Reserve Bank m proc-

ess of collection 349.045.41Cash in vault and amount due from na-
tional banks 2.735.600.92

Amount due from State banks, bankers
and trust companies in ,the United
States 1.303.186.15Exchanges for clearing house 100.468.21Checks op other banks in the same city
or town as reporting bank -

. 68.043.36
Total 4.656.344.06

Miscellaneous cash items 35,474.34 35.474.34
Redemption fund with United .States

treasurer and due from United states
treasurer * 50.000.00

Other assets, if any .
._.

Total
LIABILITIES

Capital stock paid in 1.250.000.00
Surplus fund 1.250 000.00
Undivided profits , 669.777.99Less current expenses paid 182.446.68 487.331.31Reserve for taxes, interest, etc., ao-

crued 100.000.00
Circulating notes outstanding 1.000.000.00
Amount due to Federal Reserve Bank (de- i

ferred credits) 128.882.32Amount due to national banks .881.608.19Amount due to State banks, bankers and
trust companies in the United States
and foreign countries 2.824,738.40

Certified checks outstanding 44.176 83
Cashier’s checks outstanding 145.400.41

Total 4.124.806.16Demand deposits (other than bank de-
posits) subleet to reserve (deposits pay-
able within thirty days):

Individual deposits subject to check 6.225.626.31
Certificates of deposit due in less than

thirty days (other than for money bor-
rowed) 6,823.78State, county or other municipal deposits,
secured by pledge of assets of this bank
or surety bond i 760,824.62

unpaid i 42.400.00Total of demand deposits (other than
bank deposits) subject to reserve .... 7.034.674.56Time deposits subject to reserve (payable
after thirty days, or subject to thirty
days’ or more notice) and postal sav-
ings:

Certificates of deposit (other than for
money borrowed) 296.114.29

Postal savings deposits 28.884.53
Total of time deposits subject to re-

serve . 324.998.82
United States deposits other than postal

savings), including war loan deposit
account, and deposits of United States
disbursing officers 454.930.97

United States Government securities bor-
. rowed 312.600.00

Other liabilities 9.11

„
Total ............ . f *16.339.261, .92State of Indiana. County of Marlon ss.:
I. J. F. Frenzel. Jr., vice president-cashier of the above named bank, do

solemnly swear that (he above statement is true to the best of my knowledge

Kand belief.
J. P. FRENZEL JR.. Vice President-Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of December. 1924.
GEORGE. 0. .CALVERT, Notary Public.My commission expires March 23. 1926.

Correct Attest: trC■ O. N. FRENZEL.
LOUIS HOLLWEG.HENRY W. JLAW&ENCB.

Directors.

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE CONTINENTAL NATIONAL BANK at Indi-
anapoUs. in the State of Indiana, at the close of business on December 31.
1924. RESOURCES

Loans and discounts, including re-dis-
count 3 $2,873,929 96
Overdrafts, unsecured 6.846.17
Customers’ liability account of acceptance#

executed by this bank 28.825.50
United States Government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) $337.500.00
All other United States Government

securities 292.298.43t
Total $629 598 4Other bonds, securities, etc 196 788 2(

Furniture and fixtures g‘o6o’l3
Real estate owned, other than banking

house on 000 oo
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank 291 870 48
Item' with Fad.eral Reserve Bank In process

of collection (not available as re-
serve) 4 , :••• 261 013 35

Cash in vaults and amount* due from
national banks •• • *l2 602.45Net amounts due from banks, bankers
and trust companies in the United
States 268.059.70Exchanges for clearing house...- 88.662.42

Checks on other banks in the same city
or town of reporting bank 50.278.73

Checks on banks located outside city or
town of reporting banks and other
cash items 8.564.74

Redemption fund with United States
treasurer and due from United States
treasurer ..m. . 16.865.00

Total *
-v $5,566,949.26

LIABILITIES
Capital stock paid in m 1 $400,000.00
Surplus fund * 100 000 00
Undivided .profits .. 67.14141Reserve for interest and taxes accrued.., 15.000.00
Circulating notes .outstanding 837.300.00
Net amounts due to national banks 65.883AS
Net amounts duo to banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States and
foreign countries ' 1.144.616.36

Certified checks outstanding . 10,696.69
Cashier’s checks on own bank out-

standing 40.667 M
Demand deposits (other than bank de-

icoeits) subject to reserve (deposits pay-
able within thirty days).
Individual deposits subjeot to check 1939A6A44Certificates of deposit due in less than

thirty days (other than for money
borrowed) so* tgo 63

State, county or municipal deposits, •

secured by surety bond 773 589 75
Dividends unpaid 12 If.''so
Time deposits subject to reserve (pay-

able after thirty days or subject to ,

thirty days’ or more notice, and postal
savings):

Other time deposits
Postal savings deposits . . 7 755 06
United States Government securities bor-

rowed 176.200.00
Bills payable with Federal Reserve

Bank
Notes and bills rediscounted with Federal

Reserve Bank ..........Acceptance executed by this bank for
customers 28.826.60

Total *6.566.949.26
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss: , *

I, R. W Spiegel, cashier of the above named bank, do solemnly swe*r that
the above statement is true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.R W. SPIEGEL. V.-P. and Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3d day of January. 1926.GEORGE C. CALVERT. Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1926.

* Correct attest,

,-i
•- 1 fcfcfflHF”-

- ft . * BERT

•fe. U • Directors. ,
“

% j

13


